## **PUBLIC NOTICE** Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session

Crook County Board of Commissioners will hold its regularly scheduled meeting on Wednesday February 5, 2025, beginning at 9:00 a.m., at its Meeting Room, located at 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon 97754. The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are: Consent Agenda: Signature on Amendment to Crook County Drug Court Grant; OHA 2023-2025 Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment 16. **Discussion Items:** Acknowledgement of Road Department Heroes: Request for Continued Support of Bi-Annual Ochoco Creek Clean-Up: Funding for Landfill Tipping Fees; Request for Donation of Carey Foster Hall Rental Costs for Humane Society Casino Night; CWPP Presentation for Final Adoption; Request for Replacement of 1999 140H Motor Grader; Signing Lease Agreement with DSL on Hilltop Mining Site; Transportation Systems Plan Amendment 2. Scheduled Appearances: Carol Benkosky, Rotary Club of Crook County: Chanda Wallace, Executive Director of the Humane Society; Sommers Taylor, Program Coordinator. Executive Session: ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, for information on remote attendance, or to request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact the Crook County Administration Office at 541-447-6555 or Eric Blaine at Eric.Blaine@crookcountyor.gov. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with advance notice.

## **Join Zoom Meeting:**

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/95426126858?pwd=U0x4bVYvKoVqZmx JNWNDeXl5TUxKQT09 Meeting ID: 954 2612 6858

**Passcode:** 178149